Safescan[®]

TERMS OF USE

www.safescan.com ("the website") is a website of the private limited company Safescan B.V. ("Safescan B.V.") with its registered office in Zoetermeer (2718 SL), at Heliumstraat 14 in the Netherlands, and with the email address info@safescan.com. By visiting the website, you are deemed to have read and accepted the terms of use ("Terms of Use") below. If you do not agree to the terms of use, you must not visit or use the website.

1 The content of the website and the terms of use can be amended by Safescan B.V. at all times, without it having to give any notice in this respect.

2 Safescan B.V. does not guarantee that the website does not contain any information which is incorrect. No rights may be derived from the information on this website. Each use which you make of the information on this website is at your own risk. Safescan B.V. cannot be held liable for damage or loss which occurs or could occur as a result of the direct or indirect use of information on this website.

3 Personal information provided or gathered via or in the context of this website will only be used in accordance with the privacy policy of Safescan B.V., as published on this website.

4 Downloading or otherwise acquiring material through the use of this website takes place at your own discretion and risk. You yourself are responsible for any damage or loss to your computer system or loss of data arising from downloading such materials.

5 The layout and design of the website and the information, texts, images, logos, photos and illustrations displayed on it are protected by intellectual property rights, including but not limited to copyright. These intellectual property rights are held by Safescan B.V. It is not permitted to store the website or any part of it, use it for your own purposes, make it public, reproduce it and/or frame it without the written permission of Safescan B.V.

6 The trade name right and the trademark right to the name Safescan and the trademark right for the Safescan logo are held by Solid Control Holding B.V. The use of the name Safescan and the Safescan logo is reserved exclusively for Solid Control Holding B.V., its group companies and licensees. Without the written permission of Solid Control B.V. it is explicitly forbidden to make use of the trade name and brand name Safescan and/or the Safescan logo.

7 The terms of use are subject to Netherlands law. Any disputes arising from use of the website and/or the information derived from it can only be put before the competent court in The Hague (the Netherlands).

Version 2018.